
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Notice to Proceed 1 day Thu 8/3/17 Thu 8/3/17

2 Task 1: Project Management and Collaboration 462 days Thu 8/3/17 Fri 5/10/19

3 Project kick‐off meeting 2 days Wed 9/27/17 Thu 9/28/17

4 Biweekly meetings and other project support meetings 462 days Thu 8/3/17 Fri 5/10/19

5 Task 2: EIS Preparation Plan 128 days Fri 8/4/17 Wed 1/31/18

6 Draft EIS Preparation Plan 38 days Fri 8/4/17 Wed 9/27/17

7 Review of EIS Preparation Plan 75 days Wed 9/27/17 Wed 1/10/18

8 Final EIS Preparation Plan 15 days Wed 1/10/18 Wed 1/31/18

9 Task 3: Communication Plan and Mailing List 491 days Mon 8/7/17 Mon 6/24/19

10 Draft EIS Communication Plan 42 days Mon 7/31/17 Wed 9/27/17

11 Review of EIS Communication Plan 45 days Wed 9/27/17 Wed 11/29/17

12 Final EIS Communication Plan 10 days Wed 11/29/17 Wed 12/13/17

13 Maintain mailing list 421 days Fri 9/29/17 Fri 5/10/19

14 Task 4: Public Outreach and Scoping 165 days Mon 10/23/17 Fri 6/8/18

15 Develop materials for public outreach meetings 10 days Mon 10/23/17 Sat 11/4/17

16 Public outreach notice sent to public 0 days Tue 11/14/17 Tue 11/14/17

17 Public outreach period 30 edays Tue 11/14/17 Thu 12/14/17

18 Public outreach meetings 5 days Thu 11/30/17 Wed 12/6/17

19 Compile public comments 30 days Fri 12/15/17 Thu 1/25/18

20 Public Outreach Issues Summary Report 10 days Fri 1/26/18 Thu 2/8/18

21 Review of Public Outreach Issue Summary Report 10 days Fri 2/9/18 Thu 2/22/18

22 First Cooperating Agency Meeting 1 day Tue 2/20/18 Tue 2/20/18

23 Send NOI to WO 1 day Mon 1/22/18 Mon 1/22/18

24 NOI Published in Federal Register 1 day Fri 3/23/18 Fri 3/23/18

25 30‐Day Public Scoping Period 30 edays Fri 3/23/18 Sun 4/22/18

26 Public Scoping Meetings 3 days Tue 4/10/18 Thu 4/12/18

27 Draft Scoping Summary Report 15 days Mon 4/16/18 Fri 5/4/18

28 Review of Draft Scoping Summary Report 15 days Mon 5/7/18 Fri 5/25/18

29 Final Scoping Summary Report 10 days Mon 5/28/18 Fri 6/8/18

30 Task 5: Baseline Data Assessment 30 days Wed 9/27/17 Tue 11/7/17

31 Task 6: Special Studies 190 days Fri 9/29/17 Thu 6/21/18

32 Subtask 6.1: Air Modeling and Monitoring 190 days Fri 9/29/17 Thu 6/21/18

33 Draft Baseline Report & Modeling Protocol 25 days Fri 9/29/17 Thu 11/2/17

34 BLM/BRC Review 30 days Fri 11/3/17 Thu 12/14/17

35 Incorporate edits and Begin Modeling 55 days Fri 12/15/17 Thu 3/1/18

36 Draft Modeling Report 25 days Fri 3/9/18 Thu 4/12/18

37 BLM/BRC Review 40 days Fri 4/13/18 Thu 6/7/18

38 Final Report 10 days Fri 6/8/18 Thu 6/21/18

39 Subtask 6.2: Social Economic Assessment 131 days Fri 10/6/17 Fri 4/6/18

40 Interview Protocol 1 day Fri 10/6/17 Fri 10/6/17

41 BLM/BRC Review 10 days Mon 10/9/17 Fri 10/20/17

42 Final Protocol 5 days Mon 10/23/17 Fri 10/27/17

43 Interviews 10 days Mon 12/4/17 Fri 12/15/17

44 Develop and submit BRC Data Request 23 days Mon 12/4/17 Wed 1/3/18

45 BRC Data Request Compilation 22 days Thu 1/4/18 Fri 2/2/18

46 Draft Assessment Report 55 days Mon 12/18/17 Fri 3/2/18

47 BLM/BRC Review 15 days Mon 3/5/18 Fri 3/23/18

48 Final Report 10 days Mon 3/26/18 Fri 4/6/18

49 Subtask 6.3: Noise Monitoring and modeling 160 days Fri 9/29/17 Thu 5/10/18

50 Draft Baseline Report 55 days Fri 9/29/17 Thu 12/14/17

51 BLM/BRC Review 26 days Fri 12/15/17 Fri 1/19/18

52 Incorporate edits and Begin Modeling 35 days Tue 1/23/18 Mon 3/12/18

53 Draft Modeling Report 23 days Tue 3/13/18 Thu 4/12/18
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54 BLM Review 10 days Fri 4/13/18 Thu 4/26/18

55 Final Report 10 days Fri 4/27/18 Thu 5/10/18

56 Subtask 6.4: Traffic Study 96 days Thu 12/28/17 Thu 5/10/18

57 Accident and Level of Service Memo 1 day Thu 12/28/17 Thu 12/28/17

58 Draft Modeling Report 25 days Fri 3/9/18 Thu 4/12/18

59 BLM/BRC Review 10 days Fri 4/13/18 Thu 4/26/18

60 Final Report 10 days Fri 4/27/18 Thu 5/10/18

61 Subtask 6.5: Night Sky and Visual Resource Assessmen88 days Wed 10/11/17 Fri 2/9/18

62 Draft Report 55 days Wed 10/11/17 Tue 12/26/17

63 BLM/BRC Review 11 days Fri 1/5/18 Fri 1/19/18

64 Final Report 15 days Mon 1/22/18 Fri 2/9/18

65 Task 7: Consultation 461 days Fri 8/4/17 Fri 5/10/19

66 Native American Consultation 461 days Fri 8/4/17 Fri 5/10/19

67 Draft Biological Assessment 20 days Mon 8/13/18 Fri 9/7/18

68 BLM/BRC Review 10 days Mon 9/10/18 Fri 9/21/18

69 Final Biological Assessment for USFWS 10 days Mon 9/24/18 Fri 10/5/18

70 Task 8: Refine Proposed Action, Purpose and Need, and 
Finalize Alternatives

73.63 days Tue 9/26/17 Thu 1/4/18

71 Refinement of Proposed Action (Chapter 2) 45 days Fri 9/29/17 Thu 11/30/17

72 Draft 25 days Fri 9/29/17 Thu 11/2/17

73 BLM Review 10 days Fri 11/3/17 Thu 11/16/17

74 Final 10 days Fri 11/17/17 Thu 11/30/17

75 Purpose and Need (Chapter 1) 110 days Mon 3/12/18 Fri 8/10/18

76 Draft 80 days Mon 3/12/18 Fri 6/29/18

77 BLM Review 15 days Mon 7/2/18 Fri 7/20/18

78 Final 15 days Mon 7/23/18 Fri 8/10/18

79 Finalize Alternatives (chapter 2) 51 days Fri 2/23/18 Fri 5/4/18

80 Draft  10 days Fri 2/23/18 Thu 3/8/18

81 BLM Review 10 days Fri 3/9/18 Thu 3/22/18

82 Final Alternatives 10 days Mon 4/23/18 Fri 5/4/18

83 Task 9: Conduct Technical Analysis to Address DAS 131 days Fri 9/29/17 Fri 3/30/18

84 Affected Environment 55 days Fri 9/29/17 Thu 12/14/17

85 Draft 40 days Mon 12/25/17 Fri 2/16/18

86 BLM Review 15 days Mon 2/19/18 Fri 3/9/18

87 Final 15 days Mon 3/12/18 Fri 3/30/18

88 Task 10: GIS Work 455 days Fri 8/4/17 Thu 5/2/19

89 Task 11: Environmental Consequences and Draft EIS 
Preparation

105 days Mon 5/7/18 Fri 9/28/18

90 Prepare Environmental Consequences and 
Administrative Draft EIS for Internal Review

40 days Mon 5/7/18 Fri 6/29/18

91 BLM/Cooperating Agency Review 15 days Mon 7/2/18 Fri 7/20/18

92 Revised Administrative Draft EIS 15 days Mon 7/23/18 Fri 8/10/18

93 BLM Review 10 days Mon 8/13/18 Fri 8/24/18

94 Camera‐ready Draft EIS 15 days Mon 8/27/18 Fri 9/14/18

95 Print and Distribute DEIS 10 days Mon 9/17/18 Fri 9/28/18

96 Task 12: Public Meetings and Comment Responses 70 days Fri 9/28/18 Fri 1/4/19

97 NOA of DEIS Published in Federal Register 0 days Fri 9/28/18 Fri 9/28/18

98 45‐Day Public Review Period of DEIS 45 edays Fri 9/28/18 Mon 11/12/18

99 DEIS Public Meetings 5 days Mon 10/15/18 Fri 10/19/18

100 Comment Analysis 25 days Mon 10/22/18 Fri 11/23/18

101 Draft Comment Responses 20 days Mon 11/26/18 Fri 12/21/18

102 BLM Review of Draft Comment Responses 5 days Mon 12/24/18 Fri 12/28/18

103 Final Comment Responses 5 days Mon 12/31/18 Fri 1/4/19

104 Task 13:Final EIS Preparation 65 days Mon 12/24/18 Fri 3/22/19
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105 Prepare Administrative Final EIS 15 days Mon 12/24/18 Fri 1/11/19

106 BLM/Cooperating Agency Review 10 days Mon 1/14/19 Fri 1/25/19

107 Revised Administrative Final EIS 10 days Mon 1/28/19 Fri 2/8/19

108 BLM Review 5 days Mon 2/11/19 Fri 2/15/19

109 Camera‐ready Final EIS 15 days Mon 2/18/19 Fri 3/8/19

110 Print and Distribute Final EIS 5 days Mon 3/18/19 Fri 3/22/19

111 NOA of Final EIS Published in Federal Register 0 days Fri 3/22/19 Fri 3/22/19

112 30‐Day Public Availability Period of FEIS 30 edays Fri 3/22/19 Sun 4/21/19

113 Task 14: Administrative Record 461 days Fri 8/4/17 Fri 5/10/19

114 Task 15: Appeal Support 15 days Mon 4/29/19 Fri 5/17/19

115 Task 16: Record of Decision Support 10 days Mon 4/15/19 Fri 4/26/19
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